
CROSS-REFERENCE

 TUFF-SEAL™ 
TECHNOLOGY



2 3

WITHOUT MESH GRIPWITHOUT MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke Appleton Crouse Hinds (Hubbell) 

Kellems Killark O.Z./Gedney Pyle-National Raco Thomas & 
Betts

 1/4"

.125 – .188 RSR-0003 — — SHC-1002 — — DB-44316 — —

.188 – .250 RSR-0004 CG-1525 — SHC-1003 — — DB-4414 — 2517

.250 – .312 RSR-0005 — — SHC-1004 — — DB-44516 — —

.312 – .375 RSR-0006 — — SHC-1005* — — — — —

.375 – .438 RSR-0007 — — SHC-1006* — — — — —

3/8"

.125 – .188 RSR-003 CG-1238 CGB-3814 SHC-1008 ZY-1 — DB-4316 4800-1 —

.188 – .250 RSR-004 CG-1838 CGB-3814 SHC-1009 ZY-1 — DB-414 4800-2 2519

.250 – .312 RSR-005 CG-1838 CGB-3816 SHC-1010 ZY-2 — DB-4516 4800-3 —

.312 – .375 RSR-006 CG-3138 CGB-3816 SHC-1011 ZY-3 — DB-438 4800-4 —

.375 – .438 RSR-007 CG-3138 CGB-3817 SHC-1012 ZY-4 — DB-4 4800-5 —

1/2"

.125 – .188 RSR-1003 CG-1250 CGB114 SHC-1014 ZY-5 SR-502 DB-3316 4801-1 —

.188 – .250 RSR-1004 CG-1850 CGB114 SHC-1015 ZY-5 SR-503 DB-314 4801-2 2520

.250 – .312 RSR-1005 CG-3150 CGB116 SHC-1016 ZY-6 SR-504 DB-3516 4801-3 2521

.312 – .375 RSR-1006 CG-3150 CGB116 SHC-1017 ZY-7 SR-504 DB-338 4801-4 2521

.375 – .438 RSR-1007 — CGB117 SHC-1018 ZY-8 SR-505 DB-3 4801-5 2522

1/2"

.125 – .188 RSR-103 CG-1250 CGB-114 SHC-1014 ZY-5 SR-502 DB-3316 4801-1 —

.188 – .250 RSR-104 CG-1850 CGB-114 SHC-1015 ZY-5 SR-503 DB-314 4801-2 2520

.250 – .312 RSR-105 CG-3150 CGB-116 SHC-1016 ZY-6 SR-504 DB-3516 4801-3 2521

.312 – .375 RSR-106 CG-3150 CGB-116 SHC-1017 ZY-7 SR-504 DB-338 4801-4 2521

.375 – .438 RSR-107 CG-3750 CGB-117 SHC-1018 ZY-8 SR-505 DB-3 4801-5 2522

.438 – .500 RSR-108 CG-3750 CGB-117 SHC-1025 ZX-9 SR-505 DB-9 4802-4 2522

.500 – .562 RSR-109 CG-5050 CGB-195 SHC-1026 ZX-10 SR-506 DB-9916 4802-5 2523

.562 – .625 RSR-110 CG-5050 CGB-195 SHC-1026 ZX-10 SR-506 DB-10 4802-5 2524*

3/4"

.125 – .188 RSR-2103 CG-1275 CGB-292 SHC-1030 ZX-12 — DB-614 4803-1 2530

.188 – .250 RSR-2104 CG-1275 CGB-292 SHC-1031 ZX-12 SR-75-250 DB-614 4803-2 2530

.250 – .312 RSR-2105 CG-2575 CGB-293 SHC-1032 ZX-13 SR-75-375 DB-6516 4803-3 2531

.312 – .375 RSR-2106 CG-2575 CGB-293 SHC-1032 ZX-13 SR-75-375 DB-638 4803-3 2531

.375 – .438 RSR-2107 CG-3775 CGB-294 SHC-1033 ZX-14 SR-75-500 DB-6716 4803-4 2532

.438 – .500 RSR-2108 CG-3775 CGB-294 SHC-1033 ZX-14 SR-75-500 DB-612 4803-4 2532

.500 – .562 RSR-2109 CG-5075 CGB-295 SHC-1034 ZX-15 SR-75-625 DB-6916 4803-5 2534

.562 – .625 RSR-2110 CG-5075 CGB-295 SHC-1034 ZX-15 SR-75-625 DB-6 4803-5 2534*

3/4"

.438 – .562 RSR-209 — — — — — DB-6916 — —

.500 – .625 RSR-210 CG-5075 CGB-295 SHC-1036 ZA-9 — DB-6 — —

.562 – .688 RSR-211 — — — ZA-11 — DB-111116 — —

.625 – .750 RSR-212 CG-6275 CGB-296 SHC-1037 ZA-12 — DB-11 4803-8 2535

.688 – .812 RSR-213 — — — — — — — —

.812 – .938 RSR-2315 — CGB-298 — — — DB-2516* — —

1"

.438 – .562 RSR-309 CG-37100 — — — — DB-33916 — —

.500 – .625 RSR-310 CG-50100 CGB-395 SHC-1040 ZC-1 — DB-3358 4804-1 2544

.562 – .688 RSR-311 CG-50100 — — — — DB-331116 — —

.625 – .750 RSR-312 CG-62100 CGB-396 SHC-1041 ZC-2 SR-100-750 DB-33 4804-2 2545

.688 – .812 RSR-313 — — — — — DB-1413 — —

.750 – .875 RSR-314 CG-75100 CGB-397 SHC-1045 ZC-3 — DB-1478 4804-3 2546

.812 – .938 RSR-315 — — — — — DB-141516 — —

*The cable may have to be stripped to pass through the bore of the body.

RSR STRAIGHT CORD GRIPS CROSS REFERENCE RSR STRAIGHT CORD GRIPS CROSS REFERENCE

WITHOUT MESH GRIPWITHOUT MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke Appleton Crouse 

Hinds
(Hubbell)  
Kellems Killark O.Z./Gedney Pyle-National Raco Thomas  

& Betts
1"

.875 – 1.000 RSR-3516 CG-87100 CGB-398 SHC-1046 ZC-4 SR-100-1000 DB-14 4804-4 2547

1.000 – 1.125 RSR-3518 CG-100100* CGB-399 SHC-1047* ZC-5 — — 4804-5 —

1.125 – 1.250 RSR-3520 — — SHC-1048* ZC-6 — — — 2549*

1.250 – 1.375 RSR-3522 — CGB-3911 SHC-1049* ZC-7 — — — —

1 1/4"

.750 – 0.875 RSR-414 CG-75125 — SHC-1050 ZC-10 — DBZM-4714 4805-5 —

.875 – 1.000 RSR-416 CG-87125 CGB-498 SHC-1051 ZC-11 — DBZM-4716 4805-6 2558

1.000 – 1.125 RSR-418 CG-100125 — SHC-1052 ZC-12 SR-125-1375 DBZM-4718 4805-7 2559*

1.125 – 1.250 RSR-420 CG-112125 — SHC-1053 ZC-13 SR-125-1375 DBZM-4720 4805-8 —

1.250 – 1.375 RSR-422 CG-125125* CGB-4911 SHC-1054 ZC-14 SR-125-1375 DBZM-4722 4805-9 2556*

1 1/2"

.750 – 0.875 RSR-514 — — SHC-1055 ZD-8 — DBZM-5714 4806-0 —

.875 – 1.000 RSR-516 — CGB-598 SHC-1056 ZD-10 — DBZM-5716 4806-1 2562

1.000 – 1.125 RSR-518 — — SHC-1057 ZD-11 SR-150-1375 DBZM-5718 4806-2 2563

1.125 – 1.250 RSR-520 CG-115150 — SHC-1058 ZD-12 SR-150-1375 DBZM-5720 4806-3 —

1.250 – 1.375 RSR-522 — CGB-5911 SHC-1059 — — DBZM-5722 4806-4 —

1 1/2"

1.250 – 1.375 RSR-5622 — CGB-5911 SHC-1060 — — DBZM-5722 — 2564

1.438 – 1.562 RSR-5625 CG-128150 — — — SR-150-1750 DBZM-5826* — —

1.562 – 1.688 RSR-5627 — CGB-5913 SHC-1062 — SR-150-1750 — — 2565*

1.688 – 1.812 RSR-5629 — — SHC-1063 — — DBZM-5828* — —

2"

1.250 – 1.375 RSR-622 — — SHC-1065 — — DBZM-6822 — 2573

1.438 – 1.562 RSR-625 — — SHC-1067 — SR-200-1750 DBZM-6824 — —

1.562 – 1.688 RSR-627 — CGB-6913 SHC-1068 — SR-200-1750 — — 2574

1.688 – 1.812 RSR-629 — — — — — — — —

2"

1.688 – 1.812 RSR-6729 CG-153200 — SHC-1070 — — — — —

1.812 – 1.938 RSR-6731 — CGB-6915 SHC-1071 — — DBZM-6830 — 2575

1.938 – 2.062 RSR-6733 CG-165200 — SHC-1072* — — — — —

2.062 – 2.188 RSR-6735 — CGB-6917 SHC-1073* — — — — 2577*

2.188 – 2.312 RSR-6737 — — SHC-1074* — — — — —

2.312 – 2.438 RSR-6739 — CGB-6920 SHC-1075* — — — — —

2 1/2"

1.688 – 1.812 RSR-729 — — SHC-1076 — SR-25018 — — —

1.812 – 1.938 RSR-731 — CGB7915 SHC-1077 — — DBZM-7932 — 2584

1.938 – 2.062 RSR-733 — — SHC-1078 — SR-25021 — — 2585

2.062 – 2.188 RSR-735 — — SHC-1079 — SR-25021 DBZM-7934 — —

2.188 – 2.312 RSR-737 CG-200250 — SHC-1080 — — DBZM-7936 — 2586

2.312 – 2.438 RSR-739 CG-225250 — SHC-1081 — SR-25024 DBZM-7938 — 2587

3"

1.688 – 1.812 RSR-8729 — — SHC-1086 — — — — —

1.812 – 1.938 RSR-8731 — — SHC-1087 — SR-30018 DBZM-8932 — —

1.938 – 2.062 RSR-8733 — — SHC-1088 — — — — —

2.062 – 2.188 RSR-8735 — — SHC-1089 — SR-30021 DBZM-8934 — —

2.188 – 2.312 RSR-8737 — — SHC-1090 — SR-30021 DBZM-8936 — 2592

2.312 – 2.438 RSR-8739 — — SHC-1091 — SR-30024 DBZM-8938 — —

*The cable may have to be stripped to pass through the bore of the body.



4 5

WITH MESH GRIPWITH MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke (Bryant) Economy Pass & Seymour Slater/

Flexcor (Hubbell) Kellems Woodhead Pyle-National

1/2"
.250 – .312 RSR-105-E DCG25-1/2" CG-405 074-01-006 36251 DBKM-1205
.312 – .375 RSR-106-E DCG25-1/2" CG-406 074-01-006 36252 DBKM-1206
.375 – .438 RSR-107-E DCG37-1/2" CG-407 074-01-008 36253 DBKM-1207
.438 – .500 RSR-108-E DCG37-1/2" CG-408 074-01-008 36254 DBKM-1208
.500 – .625 RSR-110-E DCG50-1/2" CG-410 074-01-010 36256 DBKM-1210
.562 – .688 RSR-1211-E DCG50-1/2" CG-409 074-01-010 36256 DBKM-1311
.625 – .750 RSR-1212-E — — 074-01-1247 — DBKM-1312

3/4"
.250 – .312 RSR-2105-E DCG25-3/4" CG-606 074-01-013 36257 DBKM-2205
.312 – .375 RSR-2106-E DCG25-3/4" CG-606 074-01-013 36257 DBKM-2206
.375 – .438 RSR-2107-E DCG37-3/4" CG-607 074-01-015 36259 DBKM-2207
.438 – .500 RSR-2108-E DCG37-3/4" CG-607 074-01-015 36259 DBKM-2208
.438 – .562 RSR-209-E DCG50-3/4" CG-609 074-01-017 36260 DBKM-2209
.500 – .625 RSR-210-E DCG50-3/4" CG-610 074-01-017 36261 DBKM-2210
.562 – .688 RSR-211-E DCG62-3/4" CG-611 074-01-018 36262 DBKM-2311
.625 – .750 RSR-212-E DCG62-3/4" CG-612 074-01-018 36263 DBKM-2312
.750 – .875 RSR-2314-E — — 074-01-1249 — DBKM-2514
.812 – .938 RSR-2315-E — — — — DBKM-2516

1"
.438 – .562 RSR-309-E — — — — DBKM-3308
.500 – .625 RSR-310-E DCG50-1" CG-809 074-01-019 36275 DBKM-3310
.562 – .688 RSR-311-E DCG50-1" CG-809 074-01-019 36275 DBKM-3311
.625 – .750 RSR-312-E DCG62-1" CG-811 074-01-021 36265 DBKM-3312
.688 – .812 RSR-313-E DCG75-1" CG-813 074-01-021 36266 DBKM-3513
.750 – .875 RSR-314-E DCG75-1" CG-814 074-01-023 36267 DBKM-3514
.812 – .938 RSR-315-E DCG87-1" CG-815 074-01-025 36268 DBKM-3515

.875 – 1.000 RSR-316-E DCG87-1" CG-816 074-01-025 36269 DBKM-3516
1 1/4"

.875 – 1.000 RSR-416-E DCG87-1 1/4" CG-1016 074-01-026 36271 DBKM-4716-K
1.000 – 1.125 RSR-418-E DCG100-1 1/4" CG-1018 074-01-027 36272 DBKM-4718-K
1.125 – 1.250 RSR-420-E DCG112-1 1/4" CG-1020 074-01-028 36273 DBKM-4720-K
1.250 – 1.375 RSR-422-E DCG125-1 1/4" CG-1022 074-01-1178 36274 DBKM-4722-K

1 1/2"
.875 – 1.000 RSR-516-E DCG87-1 1/2" — 074-01-029 36475 DBKM-5716-K
1.000 – 1.125 RSR-518-E DCG100-1 1/2" CG-1218 074-01-030 36476 DBKM-5718-K
1.125 – 1.250 RSR-520-E DCG112-1 1/2" CG-1220 074-01-031 36477 DBKM-5720-K
1.250 – 1.375 RSR-522-E DCG125-1 1/2" CG-1222 074-01-032 36478 DBKM-5722-K

2"
1.438 – 1.562 RSR-625-E DCG137-2" — 074-01-033 36485 DBKM-6824-K
1.562 – 1.688 RSR-627-E DCG150-2" — 074-01-034 36486 DBKM-6826-K
1.688 – 1.812 RSR-6729-E — — 074-01-035 36487 —
1.812 – 1.938 RSR-6731-E — — 074-01-1261 36489 —
1.938 – 2.062 RSR-6733-E — — 074-01-1262 36816 —
2.062 – 2.188 RSR-6735-E — — 074-01-1263 36287 —
2.188 – 2.312 RSR-6737-E — — 074-01-1264 36288 —
2.312 – 2.438 RSR-6739-E — — 074-01-1265 36289 —

2 1/2"
1.688 – 1.812 RSR-729-E — — 074-01-1030 36800 —
1.812 – 1.938 RSR-731-E — — 074-01-1031 36801 DBKM-7932-K
1.938 – 2.062 RSR-733-E — — 074-01-1032 36802 DBKM-7932-K
2.062 – 2.188 RSR-735-E — — 074-01-1033 36803 DBKM-7934-K
2.188 – 2.312 RSR-737-E — — 074-01-1034 36804 DBKM-7931-K
2.312 – 2.438 RSR-739-E — — 074-01-1266 36805 —

3"
1.688 – 1.812 RSR-8729-E — — — 36806 —
1.812 – 1.938 RSR-8731-E — — — 36807 —
1.938 – 2.062 RSR-8733-E — — 074-01-1036 36808 —
2.062 – 2.188 RSR-8735-E — — 074-01-1037 36809 —
2.188 – 2.312 RSR-8737-E — — 074-01-1038 36810 —
2.312 – 2.438 RSR-8739-E — — 074-01-1039 36811 —

*The cable may have to be stripped to pass through the bore of the body.

WITHOUT MESH GRIPWITHOUT MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke Appleton (Hubbell) Kellems Pyle-National

3/8"
.125 – 0.188 RSR-9003 CG90-1238 NHC-1008 DB-431690

.188 – 0.25 RSR-9004 CG90-1838 NHC-1009 DB-41490

.250 – 0.312 RSR-9005 CG90-1838 NHC-1010 DB-451690

.312 – 0.375 RSR-9006 CG90-3138 NHC-1011 DB-43890

.375 – 0.438 RSR-9007 CG90-3138 NHC-1012 DB-490

RSR 90º CORD GRIPS CROSS REFERENCE

WITHOUT MESH GRIPWITHOUT MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke 1.16"O.D. Appleton (Hubbell) 

Kellems Killark OZ Gedney Pyle-National Raco Thomas  
& Betts Crouse Hinds

1/2"
.125 – 0.188 RSR-9103 CG90-1250 NHC-1020 ZX690 SR9-502 DB-790 3792-1 2267 CGE-192

.188 – 0.25 RSR-9104 CG90-1250 NHC-1021 ZX790 SR9-503 DB-790 3792-1 2267 CGE-192

.250 – 0.312 RSR-9105 CG90-2550 NHC-1022 ZX890 SR9-503 DB-9590 3792-2 2268 CGE-193

.312 – 0.375 RSR-9106 CG90-2550 NHC-1022 ZX890 SR9-504 DB-890 3792-2 2268 CGE-193

.375 – 0.438 RSR-9107 CG90-3750 NHC-1023 ZX990 SR9-504 DB-9790 3792-3 2269 CGE-194

.438 – 0.5 RSR-9108 CG90-3750 NHC-1023 ZX990 SR9-505 DB-990 3792-4 2270 CGE-194

.500 – 0.562 RSR-9109 CG90-5050 NHC-1024 ZX1090 SR9-505 DB-9990 3792-6 2250 CGE-195

.562 – 0.625 RSR-9110 CG90-5050 NHC-1024 ZX1090 SR9-506 DB-1090 3792-6 2250 CGE-195

WITHOUT MESH GRIPWITHOUT MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke Appleton (Hubbell)  

Kellems Killark O.Z./Gedney Pyle-National Raco Thomas  
& Betts Crouse Hinds

3/4"
.438 – 0.562 RSR-9209 CG90-3775 NHC-1035 ZA890 SR9-755 DB-111290 3793-2 2272 CGE294

.500 – 0.625 RSR-9210 CG90-5075 NHC-1035 ZA990 SR9-756 DB-1191690 3793-3 2273 CGE295

.562 – 0.688 RSR-9211 CG90-5075 NHC-1036 ZA990 SR9-756 DB-115890 3793-3 2283 CGE296

.625 – 0.750 RSR-9212 CG90-6275 NHC-1036 ZA1090 SR9-757 DB-11111690 3793-4 2284 CGE296

.688 – 0.812 RSR-9213 CG90-6275 NHC-1037 ZA1090 SR9-758 DB-1190 3793-4 2284 CGE297

1"
.438 – 0.562 RSR-9309 — NHC-1039 — — — — 2554 —

.500 – 0.625 RSR-9310 — NHC-1040 — SR9-1006 — — 2255 —

.562 – 0.688 RSR-9311 — NHC-1040 — SR9-1006 — — 2255 —

.625 – 0.750 RSR-9312 CG90-62100 NHC-1041 — SR9-1007 — 3794-1 2256 CG90-62100

.688 – 0.812 RSR-9313 CG90-62100 NHC-1041 — SR9-1007 DB-141390 — 2256 CG90-62100

.750 – 0.875 RSR-9314 CG90-75100 NHC-1042 — SR9-1008 DB-147890 3794-2 2275 CG90-75100

.812 – 0.938 RSR-9315 CG90-87100 NHC-1043 — SR9-10010 DB-14151690 3794-3 2276 CG90-87100

1 1/4"
.750 – 0.875 RSR-9414 CG90-75125 NHC-1050 — — DBZL-4714 — — —

.875 – 1.000 RSR-9416 CG90-87125 NHC-1051 — SR9-12510 DBZL-4716 3795-1 2277 CGE498

1.000 – 1.125 RSR-9418 CG90-100125 NHC-1052 — SR9-12512 DBZL-4718 — 2278 CGE499

1.125 – 1.250 RSR-9420 CG90-112125 NHC-1053 — SR9-12512 DBZL-4720 — 2279 CGE499

1.250 – 1.375 RSR-9422 CG90-125125 NHC-1054 — — DBZL-4722 — 2279 CGE-4911

1 1/2"
.750 – 0.875 RSR-9514 — NHC-1055 — — — — 2281 —

.875 – 1.000 RSR-9516 — NHC-1056 — — — — 2281 —

1.000 – 1.125 RSR-9518 — NHC-1057 — SR9-15012 — — 2282 —

1.125 – 1.250 RSR-9520 — NHC-1058 — SR9-15012 — — 2283 —

1.250 – 1.375 RSR-9522 — NHC-1059 — SR9-15014 — — 2283 —

2"
1.250 – 1.375 RSR-9622 — NHC-1065 — SR9-20014 — — 2284 —

1.438 – 1.562 RSR-9625 — NHC-1066 — SR9-20016 DBZL-6824 — 2285 —

1.562 – 1.688 RSR-9627 — NHC-1067 — SR9-20016 DBZL-6826 — 2285 —

1.688 – 1.812 RSR-9629 — NHC-1068 — SR9-20018 DBZL-6828 — 2286 —

RSR STRAIGHT CORD GRIPS CROSS REFERENCE
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WITH MESH GRIPWITH MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke (Hubbell) Kellems Pyle-National Pass & Seymour  

Slater/Flexcor Woodhead

3/8"

.188 – 0.250 RSR-9004-E — — — 36496

.250 – 0.312 RSR-9005-E 074-01-071 — — 36436

.312 – 0.375 RSR-9006-E 074-01-072 — — 36437

.375 – 0.438 RSR-9007-E 074-01-073 — — 36438

1/2"

.188 – 0.250 RSR-9104-E 074-01-074 DBKL-1205 — 36340

.250 – 0.312 RSR-9105-E 074-01-076 DBKL-1206 CG405-90 36341

.312 – 0.375 RSR-9106-E 074-01-076 DBKL-1207 CG406-90 36342

.375 – 0.438 RSR-9107-E 074-01-078 DBKL-1208 CG407-90 36343

.438 – 0.500 RSR-9108-E 074-01-078 DBKL-1209 CG408-90 36344

.500 – 0.562 RSR-9109-E 074-01-080 DBKL-1210 CG409-90 36345

.562 – 0.625 RSR-9110-E 074-01-080 DBKL-1210 CG410-90 36346

3/4"

.438 – 0.562 RSR-9209-E 074-01-081 DBKL-2308 — 36349

.500 – 0.625 RSR-9210-E 074-01-083 DBKL-2309 CG609-90 36350

.562 – 0.688 RSR-9211-E 074-01-083 DBKL-2310 CG610-90 36351

.625 – 0.750 RSR-9212-E 074-01-084 DBKL-2311 CG611-90 36352

.688 – 0.812 RSR-9213-E 074-01-084 DBKL-2312 CG612-90 36353

1"

.438 – 0.562 RSR-9309-E 074-01-1197 — — —

.500 – 0.625 RSR-9310-E 074-01-085 — — —

.562 – 0.688 RSR-9311-E 074-01-085 — — 36354

.625 – 0.750 RSR-9312-E 074-01-087 — — 36355

.688 – 0.812 RSR-9313-E 074-01-087 DBKL-3512 CG813-90 36356

.750 – 0.875 RSR-9314-E 074-01-089 DBKL-3513 CG814-90 36358

.812 – 0.938 RSR-9315-E 074-01-089 DBKL-3514 CG815-90 36359

1 1/4"

.875 – 1.000 RSR-9416-E 074-01-138 DBZL-4716-K — 36361

1.000 – 1.125 RSR-9418-E 074-01-108 DBZL-4718-K CG1018-90 36362

1.125 – 1.25 RSR-9420-E 074-01-1042 DBZL-4720-K CG1020-90 36363

1.250 – 1.375 RSR-9422-E 074-01-1043 DBZL-4722-K CG1022-90 36364

1 1/2"

.875 – 1.000 RSR-9516-E 074-01-1044 — — 36470

1.000 – 1.125 RSR-9518-E 074-01-1045 — CG1218-90 36471

1.125 – 1.250 RSR-9520-E 074-01-1046 — CG1220-90 36472

1.250 – 1.375 RSR-9522-E 074-01-1047 — CG1222-90 36473

2"

1.438 – 1.562 RSR-9625-E 074-01-1244 DBZL-6824-K — 36497

1.562 – 1.688 RSR-9627-E 074-01-1245 DBZL-6826-K — 36498

1.688 – 1.812 RSR-9629-E 074-01-1246 DBZL-6828-K — 36499

RSR 90º CORD GRIPS CROSS REFERENCE
WITHOUT MESH GRIPWITHOUT MESH GRIP

Cable Range Remke Crouse Hinds (Hubbell) 
Kellems Killark O.Z./Gedney Pyle-National Raco Thomas & Betts

1/2"
.125 – 0.188 RSR-45103 CGD192 VHC-1020 ZX645 — DB-745 3742-1 2200
.188 – 0.250 RSR-45104 CGD192 VHC-1021 ZX745 — DB-745 3742-1 2200
.250 – 0.312 RSR-45105 CGD193 VHC-1022 ZX845 SR4-503 DB-9545 3742-2 2201
.312 – 0.375 RSR-45106 CGD193 VHC-1022 ZX845 SR4-504 DB-845 3742-2 2201
.375 – 0.438 RSR-45107 CGD194 VHC-1023 ZX945 SR4-504 DB-9745 3742-3 2202
.438 – 0.500 RSR-45108 CGD194 VHC-1023 ZX945 SR4-505 DB-945 3742-3 2203
.500 – 0.562 RSR-45109 CGD195 VHC-1024 ZX1045 — DB-9945 3742-6 2204
.562 – 0.625 RSR-45110 CGD195 VHC-1024 ZX1045 — DB-1045 3742-6 2204

3/4"
.438 – 0.562 RSR-45209 CGD295 VHC-1035 ZA845 SR4-755 DB-1191645 3743-2 2208
.500 – 0.625 RSR-45210 CGD295 VHC-1036 ZA945 SR4-756 DB-115845 3743-3 2209
.562 – 0.688 RSR-45211 CGD296 VHC-1037 ZA1045 SR4-756 DB-11111645 3743-4 2210
.625 – 0.750 RSR-45212 CGD296 VHC-1037 ZA1045 SR4-757 DB-1145 3743-5 2210
.688 – 0.812 RSR-45213 CGD297 VHC-1038 — SR4-757 — 3743-5 2211

1"
.500 – 0.562 RSR-45309 — VHC-1039 — — — — 2213
.500 – 0.625 RSR-45310 CGD395 VHC-1040 — — — — 2214
.562 – 0.688 RSR-45311 CGD395 VHC-1040 — — — — 2214
.625 – 0.750 RSR-45312 CGD396 VHC-1041 — SR4-1007 — 3744-1 2215
.688 – 0.812 RSR-45313 CGD396 VHC-1041 — SR4-1008 DB-141345 3744-2 2215
.750 – 0.875 RSR-45314 CGD397 VHC-1042 — SR4-1009 DB-147845 3744-2 2216
.812 – 0.938 RSR-45315 CGD398 VHC-1043 — SR4-10010 DB-1445 3744-3 2218

1 1/4"
.750 – 0.875 RSR-45414 — VHC-1050 — — — — —
.875 – 1.000 RSR-45416 CGD498 VHC-1051 — — — — 2220
1.000 – 1.125 RSR-45418 CGD499 VHC-1052 — — — — 2221
1.125 – 1.250 RSR-45420 CGD4911 VHC-1053 — — — — 2221
1.250 – 1.375 RSR-45422 CGD4911 VHC-1054 — — — — 2222

1 1/2"
.750 – 0.875 RSR-45514 — — — — — — —
.875 – 1.000 RSR-45516 — VHC-1056 — — — — —
1.000 – 1.125 RSR-45518 — VHC-1057 — — — — —
1.125 – 1.250 RSR-45520 — VHC-1058 — — — — —
1.250 – 1.375 RSR-45522 CGD5913 VHC-1059 — — — — —

RSR 45º CORD GRIPS CROSS REFERENCE

WITH MESH GRIPWITH MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke (Hubbell) Kellems Pyle-National Pass & Seymour Slater/

Flexcor Woodhead

1/2"
.188 – 0.250 RSR-45104-E 074-01-1235 DBKA-1205 — 36310
.250 – 0.312 RSR-45105-E 074-01-1236 DBKA-1205 — 36311
.312 – 0.375 RSR-45106-E 074-01-1236 DBKA-1206 — 36312
.375 – 0.438 RSR-45107-E 074-01-1021 DBKA-1207 CG407-45 35313
.438 – 0.500 RSR-45108-E 074-01-1021 DBKA-1208 CG408-45 36314
.500 – 0.562 RSR-45109-E 074-01-1237 DBKA-1209 CG409-45 36315
.562 – 0.625 RSR-45110-E 074-01-1237 DBKA-1210 CG410-45 36316

3/4"
.438 – 0.562 RSR-45209-E 074-01-1238 DBKA-2308 — 36319
.500 – 0.625 RSR-45210-E 074-01-1049 DBKA-2309 CG609-45 36320
.562 – 0.688 RSR-45211-E 074-01-1051 DBKA-2311 CG611-45 36322
.625 – 0.750 RSR-45212-E 074-01-1051 DBKA-2312 CG612-45 36323
.688 – 0.812 RSR-45213-E 074-01-1239 — — —

1"
.500 – 0.562 RSR-45309-E — — — —
.500 – 0.625 RSR-45310-E 074-01-1053 — — —
.562 – 0.688 RSR-45311-E 074-01-1053 — — 36325
.625 – 0.750 RSR-45312-E 074-01-1055 — — 36326
.688 – 0.812 RSR-45313-E 074-01-1055 DBKA-3512 CG813-45 36327
.750 – 0.875 RSR-45314-E 074-01-1057 DBKA-3513 CG814-45 36328
.812 – 0.938 RSR-45315-E 074-01-1199 DBKA-3515 CG815-45 36329

1 1/4"
.875 – 1.000 RSR-45416-E 074-01-1022 — — 36332
1.000 – 1.125 RSR-45418-E 074-01-1059 — CG1018-45 36333
1.125 – 1.250 RSR-45420-E 074-01-1060 — CG1020-45 36334
1.250 – 1.375 RSR-45422-E 074-01-1061 — CG1022-45 36335

1 1/2"
.875 – 1 RSR-45516-E 074-01-1062 — — 36465

1.000 – 1.125 RSR-45518-E 074-01-1063 — — 36466
1.125 – 1.25 RSR-45520-E 074-01-1064 — — 36467
1.250 – 1.375 RSR-45522-E 074-01-1065 — — 36468
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RSRS STEEL CORD GRIPSRSRS STEEL CORD GRIPS
Cable Range Remke* Appleton (Hubbell) Kellems

3/8"
.125 – .188 RSRS-003 CG-1238-S SHC-1008-ZP
.188 – .250 RSRS-004 CG-1838-S SHC-1009-ZP
.250 – .312 RSRS-005 CG-1838-S SHC-1010-ZP
.312 – .375 RSRS-006 CG-3138-S SHC-1011-ZP
.375 – .438 RSRS-007 CG-3138-S SHC-1012-ZP

1/2"
.125 – .188 RSRS-103 CG-1250-S SHC-1020-ZP
.188 – .250 RSRS-104 CG-1850-S SHC-1021-ZP
.250 – .312 RSRS-105 CG-1850-S SHC-1022-ZP
.312 – .375 RSRS-106 CG-3150-S SHC-1022-ZP
.375 – .438 RSRS-107 CG-3150-S SHC-1023-ZP
.438 – .500 RSRS-108 CG-3750-S SHC-1023-ZP
.500 – .562 RSRS-109 CG-5050-S SHC-1024-ZP
.562 – .625 RSRS-110 CG-5050-S SHC-1024-ZP

3/4"
.438 – .562 RSRS-209 CG-3775-S SHC-1033-ZP
.500 – .625 RSRS-210 CG-5075-S SHC-1034-ZP
.562 – .688 RSRS-211 CG-5075-S SHC-1037-ZP
.625 – .750 RSRS-212 CG-6275-S SHC-1038-ZP
.688 – .812 RSRS-213 CG-7575-S SHC-1038-ZP

1"
.438 – .562 RSRS-309 CG-50100-S SHC-1097-ZP
.500 – .625 RSRS-310 CG-50100-S SHC-1097-ZP
.562 – .688 RSRS-311 CG-62100-S SHC-1097-ZP
.625 – .750 RSRS-312 CG-62100-S SHC-1098-ZP
.688 – .812 RSRS-313 CG-75100-S SHC-1099-ZP
.750 – .875 RSRS-314 CG-75100-S SHC-1099-ZP
.812 – .938 RSRS-315 CG-87100-S SHC-1043-ZP

*Add suffix -E for Remke part number with mesh.

RSRS AND RSSS CORD GRIPS CROSS REFERENCE

RSSS STAINLESS STEEL CORD GRIPSRSSS STAINLESS STEEL CORD GRIPS
Cable Range Remke (Hubbell) Kellems Appleton Thomas & Betts

3/8"

.125 – .188 RSSS-003 — CG-1238SS 2919SST

.188 – .250 RSSS-004 SHC-1009-SS CG-1838SS 2919SST

.250 – .312 RSSS-005 SHC-1010-SS CG-2538SS 2919SST

.312 – .375 RSSS-006 SHC-1011-SS CG-3138SS NA

.375 – .438 RSSS-007 SHC-1012-SS CG-3738SS NA

1/2"

.125 – .188 RSSS-103 SHC-1020-SS CG-1250SS 2920SST

.188 – .250 RSSS-104 SHC-1021-SS CG-1850SS 2920SST

.250 – .312 RSSS-105 SHC-1022-SS CG-2550SS 2920SST

.312 – .375 RSSS-106 SHC-1022-SS CG-3150SS 2920SST

.375 – .438 RSSS-107 SHC-1023-SS CG-3750SS 2921SST

.438 – .500 RSSS-108 SHC-1023-SS CG-4350SS 2921SST

.500 – .562 RSSS-109 SHC-1024-SS CG-5050SS 2921SST

.562 – .625 RSSS-110 SHC-1024-SS CG-5650SS 2922SST

3/4"

.438 – .500 RSSS-208 — CG-4375SS 2931SST

.500 – .562 RSSS-209 — CG-5075SS 2931SST

.500 – .625 RSSS-210 SHC-1036-SS CG-5375SS 2932SST

.562 – .688 RSSS-211 — CG-5675SS 2932SST

.625– .750 RSSS-212 SHC-1037-SS CG-6275SS 2932SST

.688 – .812 RSSS-213 SHC-1038-SS* CG-6875SS 2932SST
NOTE: Larger Remke Stainless Steel Cord Grips cross to these competitors; Hubbell/Kellems - SCH-xxxx-SS Series; Appleton - CGxxxxSS Series; Thomas & Betts - xxxxSST Series. Please contact factory for 
more information.

STRAIGHT, WITHOUT MESH GRIPSTRAIGHT, WITHOUT MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke (Hubbell)  

Kellems Woodhead

3/8"

.125 – .188 RSP-003 — —

.188 – .250 RSP-004 — —

.250 – .312 RSP-005 — —

.312 – .375 RSP-006 — —

.375 – .438 RSP-007 — —

1/2"

.125 – .188 RSP-103 SHC-1014-CR 5520

.188 – .250 RSP-104 SHC-1015-CR 5522

.250 – .312 RSP-105 SHC-1016-CR 5524

.312 – .375 RSP-106 SHC-1017-CR 5526

.375 – .438 RSP-107 SHC-1018-CR 5528

.438 – .500 RSP-108 SHC-1023-CR 5530

.500 – .562 RSP-109 SHC-1024-CR 5532*

.562 – .625 RSP-110* SHC-1024-CR* 5534

3/4"

.438 – .562 RSP-209 SHC-1036-CR 5536

.500 – .625 RSP-210 SHC-1036-CR 5538

.562 – .688 RSP-211 SHC-1037-CR 5540

.625 – .750 RSP-212 SHC-1037-CR 5542

.688 – .812 RSP-213* SHC-1038-CR* 5544*

    *The Cable may have to be stripped to pass through the bore of the body.

9090°, WITHOUT MESH GRIP, WITHOUT MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke (Hubbell)  

Kellems Woodhead

1/2"

.125- .188 RSP-9103 NHC-1020-CR 5521

.188- .250 RSP-9104 NHC-1021-CR 5523

.250- .312 RSP-9105 NHC-1022-CR 5525

.312- .375 RSP-9106 NHC-1022-CR 5527

.375- .438 RSP-9107 NHC-1023-CR 5529

.438- .500 RSP-9108 NHC-1023-CR 5531

.500- .562 RSP-9109 NHC-1024-CR 5533*

.562- .625 RSP-9110* NHC-1024-CR* 5535

3/4"

.438- .562 RSP-9209 NHC-1035-CR 5537

.500- .625 RSP-9210 NHC-1036-CR 5539

.562- .688 RSP-9211 — 5541

.625- .750 RSP-9212 NHC-1037-CR 5543

.688- .812 RSP-9213* NHC-1038-CR* 5545*

    *The Cable may have to be stripped to pass through the bore of the body.

9090°, WITH MESH GRIP, WITH MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke (Hubbell)  

Kellems Woodhead

1/2"

.125- .188 RSP-9103-E — 5521M

.188- .250 RSP-9104-E 074-01-1345 5523M

.250- .312 RSP-9105-E 074-01-1346 5525M

.312- .375 RSP-9106-E 074-01-1346 5527M

.375- .438 RSP-9107-E 074-01-1347 5529M

.438- .500 RSP-9108-E 074-01-1347 5531M

.500- .562 RSP-9109-E 074-01-1348* 5533M*

.562- .625 RSP-9110-E* 074-01-1348* 5535M*

3/4"

.438- .562 RSP-9209-E 074-01-1349 5537M

.500- .625 RSP-9210-E 074-01-1350 5539M

.562- .688 RSP-9211-E — 5541M

.625- .750 RSP-9212-E 074-01-1351 5543M

.688- .812 RSP-9213-E* 074-01-1352 5545M*

    *The Cable may have to be stripped to pass through the bore of the body.

STRAIGHT, WITH MESH GRIPSTRAIGHT, WITH MESH GRIP
Cable Range Remke (Hubbell)  

Kellems Woodhead

3/8"

.125 – .188 RSP-003-E — —

.188 – .250 RSP-004-E — —

.250 – .312 RSP-005-E — —

.312 – .375 RSP-006-E — —

.375 – .438 RSP-007-E — —

1/2"

.125 – .188 RSP-103-E — —

.188 – .250 RSP-104-E 074-01-1479 5522M

.250 – .312 RSP-105-E 074-01-1480 5524M

.312 – .375 RSP-106-E 074-01-1481 5526M

.375 – .438 RSP-107-E 074-01-1482 5528M

.438 – .500 RSP-108-E 074-01-1333 5530M

.500 – .562 RSP-109-E 074-01-1334* 5532M*

.562 – .625 RSP-110-E* 074-01-1334* 5534M*

3/4"

.438 – .562 RSP-209-E 074-01-1335 5536M

.500 – .625 RSP-210-E 074-01-1336 5538M

.562 – .688 RSP-211-E 074-01-1337 5540M

.625 – .750 RSP-212-E 074-01-1337 5542M

.688 – .812 RSP-213-E* — 5544M*

    *The Cable may have to be stripped to pass through the bore of the body.

RSP NON-METALLIC CORD GRIPS CROSS REFERENCE
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NON-METALLIC, NPT/PG THREAD, BLACKNON-METALLIC, NPT/PG THREAD, BLACK
Cable Range Remke Olflex Heyco Sealcon

.15 - .31 RD09AA-BK S2109 3210 CD09AA-BK

.07 - .24 RD09AR-BK S2209 3446 CD09AR-BK

.19 - .39 RD09NA-BK S2138 3228 CD09NA-BK

.12 - .28 RD09NR-BK S2238 3458 CD09NR-BK

.19 - .39 RD11AA-BK S2111 3213 CD11AA-BK

.12 - .28 RD11AR-BK S2211 3448 CD11AR-BK

.23 - .47 RD13AA-BK S2113 3216 CD13AA-BK

.19 - .35 RD13AR-BK S2213 3216 CD13AR-BK

.23 - .47 RD13NA-BK S2112 3231 CD13NA-BK

.19 -. 35 RD13NR-BK S2212 3231 CD13NR-BK

.39 - .55 RD16NA-BK N/A 3200 CD16NA-BK

.27 - .47 RD16NR-BK N/A 3200 CD16NR-BK

.39 - .56 RD16AA-BK S2116 3219 CD16AA-BK

.27 - .47 RD16AR-BK S2216 3219 CD16AR-BK

.51 - .71 RD21AA-BK S2121 3222 CD21AA-BK

.35 - .63 RD21AR-BK S2221 3454 CD21AR-BK

.51 - .71 RD21NA-BK S2134 3234 CD21NA-BK

.35 - .63 RD21NR-BK S2234 3460 CD21NR-BK

.70 - .98 RD29AA-BK S2129 3225 CD29AA-BK

.47 - .79 RD29AR-BK S2229 3225 CD29AR-BK

.70 - .98 RD29NA-BK S2101 8437 CD29NA-BK

.47 - .79 RD29NR-BK S2201 8439 CD29NR-BK

NON-METALLIC, SPIRAL-FLEX, NPT/PG THREAD, BLACKNON-METALLIC, SPIRAL-FLEX, NPT/PG THREAD, BLACK
Cable Range Remke Olflex Heyco Sealcon

.15 - .32 RF09AA-BK S2309 3240 CF09AA-BK

.07 - .20 RF09AR-BK S2409 3466 CF09AR-BK

.20 - .39 RF09NA-BK S2338 3254 CF09NA-BK

.12 - .28 RF09NR-BK S2438 3474 CF09NR-BK

.19 - .39 RF11AA-BK S2311 3243 CF11AA-BK

.11 - .28 RF11AR-BK 2411 3468 CF11AR-BK

.23 - .47 RF13AA-BK N/A 3246 CF13AA-BK

.19 - .35 RF13AR-BK N/A 3246 CF13AR-BK

.24 - .47 RF13NA-BK N/A 3251 CF13NA-BK

.20 - .25 RF13NR-BK N/A 3251 CF13NR-BK

.39 - .55 RF16NA-BK N/A 3266 CF16NA-BK

.27 - .47 RF16NR-BK N/A 3266 CF16NR-BK

.39 - .55 RF16AA-BK N/A 3249 CF16AA-BK

.27 - .47 RF16AR-BK N/A 3249 CF16AR-BK

.51 - .71 RF21AA-BK S2321 3245 CF21AA-BK

.35 - .63 RF21AR-BK S2432 3478 CF21AR-BK

.51 - .71 RF21NA-BK S2334 3239 CF21NA-BK

.35 - .63 RF21NR-BK S2434 3462 CF21NR-BK

NICKEL-PLATED BRASS, ISO METRIC THREADNICKEL-PLATED BRASS, ISO METRIC THREAD
Cable Range Remke Olflex Heyco Sealcon

.19 - .39 BRM16AA — 53112010 CD16AA-BR

.11 - .28 BRM16AR — — CD16AR-BR

.23 - .47 BRM20AA — 53112020 CD20AA-BR

NICKEL-PLATED BRASS, NPT/PG THREADNICKEL-PLATED BRASS, NPT/PG THREAD
Cable Range Remke Olflex Heyco Sealcon

.16 - .31 BR09AA — 52015710 CD09AA-BR

.16 - .31 BR09NA — 53112014 CD09NA-BR

.20 - .39 BR11AA — 52015720 CD11AA-BR

.24 - .47 BR13AA — 5201-5730 CD13AA-BR

.24 - .47 BR13NA — 53112024 CD13NA-BR

.39 - .56 BR16AA — 52015740 CD16AA-BR

.51 - .71 BR21AA — 52015750 CD21AA-BR

.51 - .71 BR21NA — — CD21NA-BR

.71 - .98 BR29AA — 52015760 CD29AA-BR

NON-METALLIC, NPT/PG THREAD, GRAYNON-METALLIC, NPT/PG THREAD, GRAY
Cable Range Remke Olflex Heyco Sealcon

.15 - .31 RD09AA-GY S1109 3211 CD09AA-GY

.07 - .24 RD09AR-GY S1211 3447 CD09AR-GY

.19 - .39 RD09NA-GY S1138 3229 CD09NA-GY

.12 - .28 RD09NR-GY S1238 3459 CD09NR-GY

.19 - .39 RD11AA-GY S1111 3214 CD11AA-GY

.12 - .28 RD11AR-GY S1211 3449 CD11AR-GY

.23 - .47 RD13AA-GY S1113 3217 CD13AA-GY

.19 - .35 RD13AR-GY S1213 3217 CD13AR-GY

.23 - .47 RD13NA-GY S1112 3232 CD13NA-GY

.19 -. 35 RD13NR-GY S1212 3232 CD13NR-GY

.39 - .55 RD16NA-GY N/A 3201 CD16NA-GY

.27 - .47 RD16NR-GY N/A 3201 CD16NR-GY

.39 - .56 RD16AA-GY S1116 3220 CD16AA-GY

.27 - .47 RD16AR-GY S1216 3220 CD16AR-GY

.51 - .71 RD21AA-GY S1121 3223 CD21AA-GY

.35 - .63 RD21AR-GY S1221 3455 CD21AR-GY

.51 - .71 RD21NA-GY S1134 3235 CD21NA-GY

.35 - .63 RD21NR-GY S1234 3461 CD21NR-GY

.70 - .98 RD29AA-GY S1129 3226 CD29AA-GY

.47 - .79 RD29AR-GY S1229 3226 CD29AR-GY

.70 - .98 RD29NA-GY S1101 8438 CD29NA-GY

.47 - .79 RD29NR-GY S1201 8440 CD29NR-GY

NON-METALLIC, ISO METRIC THREAD, BLACKNON-METALLIC, ISO METRIC THREAD, BLACK
Cable Range Remke Olflex Heyco Sealcon

.39 - .55 RD20MA-BK S2513 M4340 CD20MA-BK

.23 - .47 RD20MR-BK S2613 M4338 CD20MR-BK

.51 - .70 RD25MA-BK S2516 M4344 CD25MA-BK

.35 - .55 RD25MR-BK S2616 M4342 CD25MR-BK

.70 - .98 RD32MA-BK S2521 M4348 CD32MA-BK
.86 - 1.25 RD40MA-BK S2529 M4352 CD40MA-BK

NON-METALLIC, ISO METRIC THREAD, GRAYNON-METALLIC, ISO METRIC THREAD, GRAY
Cable Range Remke Olflex Heyco Sealcon

.39 - .55 RD20MA-GY S1513 M4341 CD20MA-GY

.23 - .47 RD20MR-GY S1613 M4339 CD20MR-GY

.51 - .70 RD25MA-GY S1516 M4345 CD25MA-GY

.35 - .55 RD25MR-GY S1616 M4343 CD25MR-GY

.70 - .98 RD32MA-GY S1521 M4349 CD32MA-GY
.86 - 1.25 RD40MA-GY S1529 M4353 CD40MA-GY

NON-METALLIC, 90NON-METALLIC, 90° NPT THREADNPT THREAD
Cable Range Remke Olflex Heyco Sealcon

.11 - .27 RE13NS N/A N/A ED13NA-BK

.20 - .35 RE13NR N/A 8564 ED13NR-BK

DOME CAP CABLE GLANDS CROSS REFERENCE
STRAIGHT, NONINSULATED STANDARD MC CABLE CONNECTORSSTRAIGHT, NONINSULATED STANDARD MC CABLE CONNECTORS
Remke "RTK" Thomas & Betts 

"ST"
Crouse Hinds 

"TECK" Appleton "TMC" OZ/Gedney "MCJ" O.Z./Gedney 
"JMC" OZ/Gedney "TN" Adalet PLM "JAG"

RTK-050-1 ST050-462 TECK050-1 TMC5076 MCJ-50-63 — TN-50-65 JAG 65-05

RTK-050-2 ST050-464 TECK050-2 TMC5076 MCJ-50-75 JMC-50-76 TN-50-80 JAG 75-05

RTK-050-3 ST050-465 TECK050-3 TMC5099 MCJ-50-88 JMC-50-99 TN-50-80 JAG 85-05

RTK-050-4 ST050-466 TECK050-4 TMC5099 MCJ-75-97 JMC-50-99 TN-75-95 JAG 95-05

RTK-075-5 ST075-467 TECK075-5 TMC75121 MCJ-75-111 JMC-75-121 TN-75-110 JAG 107-07

RTK-075-6 ST075-468 TECK075-6 TMC75121 MCJ-100-119 JMC-75-121 TN-100-125 JAG 121-07

RTK-100-7 ST100-469 TECK100-7 TMC100138 MCJ-100-136 JMC-100-138 TN-100-143 JAG 138-10

RTK-125-8 ST125-470 TECK125-8 TMC125163 MCJ-125-156 JMC-125-163 TN-100-143 JAG 138-12

RTK-125-9 ST125-550 TECK125-9 TMC125163 MCJ-125-156 JMC-125-163 — JAG 156-12

RTK-125-10 ST125-471 TECK125-10 TMC125188 MCJ-125-175 JMC-125-188 — JAG 174-12

RTK-150-11 ST150-472 TECK150-11 TMC125188 MCJ-150-198 JMC-125-188 — JAG 188-15

RTK-150-12 ST150-472 TECK150-11 TMC150200 MCJ-150-198 JMC-150-200 — JAG 200-15

RTK-150-13 ST150-473 TECK150-12 TMC150220 MCJ-200-222 JMC-150-220 — JAG 218-15

RTK-200-14 ST200-551 TECK200-13 TMC150220 MCJ-200-222 JMC-150-220 — JAG 236-20

RTK-200-15 ST200-551 TECK200-13 TMC200238 MCJ-200-247 JMC-200-238 — JAG 236-20

RTK-200-16 ST200-474 TECK200-14 TMC200275 MCJ-200-247 JMC-200-275 — JAG 247-20

RTK-200-17 ST200-474 TECK200-14 TMC200275 — JMC-200-275 — JAG 261-20

RTK-200-18 ST200-475 TECK200-15 TMC200275 — JMC-200-275 — —

These crosses are suggested crosses only.

The Min./Max. "Over cable O.D.'s" are not exact from supplier to supplier.

It is suggested that a specific cable diameter be given for a more accurate cross. 

CF=Consult Factory

MC CABLE CONNECTORS CROSS REFERENCE
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STRAIGHT, NON-INSULATEDSTRAIGHT, NON-INSULATED
Conduit Size Remke Appleton Crouse Hinds O.Z./Gedney (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Midwest Thomas & Betts

3/8" LMM-01 ST-38 LT38 4Q-38 H038 3401 LT-38 5231

1/2" LMM-11 ST-50 LT50 4Q-50 H050 3402 LT-50 5232
3/4" LMM-21 ST-75 LT75 4Q-75 H075 3403 LT-75 5233
1" LMM-31 ST-100 LT100 4Q-100 H100 3404 LT-100 5234

1 1/4" LMM-41 ST-125 LT125 4Q-125 H125 3405 LT-125 5235
1  1/2" LMM-51 ST-150 LT150 4Q-150 H150 3406 LT-150 5236

2" LMM-61 ST-200 LT200 4Q-200 H200 3408 LT-200 5237

STRAIGHT WITH MESH, NON-INSULATEDSTRAIGHT WITH MESH, NON-INSULATED
Conduit Size Remke Appleton (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Pass & Seymour 
Slater/Flexcor (Bryant) Economy Woodhead Thomas & Betts

3/8" LMM-01-E — 074-09-3401 3401-2 ST-38-SF FC38 — 5231

1/2" LMM-11-E — 074-09-3402 3402-2 ST-50-SF FC50 — 5232
3/4" LMM-21-E — 074-09-3403 3403-2 ST-75-SF FC75 — 5233
1" LMM-31-E — 074-09-3404 3404-2 ST-100-SF FC100 — 5234

1 1/4" LMM-41-E — 074-09-3405 3405-2 ST-125-SF FC125 — 5235
1 1/2" LMM-51-E — 074-09-3406 3406-2 ST-150-SF FC150 — 5236

2" LMM-61-E — 074-09-3408 3408-2 ST-200-SF FC200 — 5237

STRAIGHT WITH MESH, INSULATED THROATSTRAIGHT WITH MESH, INSULATED THROAT
Conduit Size Remke Appleton (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Pass & Seymour 
Slater/Flexcor (Bryant) Economy Woodhead Thomas & Betts

3/8" LMM-02-E STB-38SR 074-09-3511 3511-2 STB-38SF FC38IT 36440 5231

1/2" LMM-12-E STB-50SR 074-09-3512 3512-2 STB-50SF FC50IT 36370 5232
3/4" LMM-22-E STB-75SR 074-09-3513 3513-2 STB-75SF FC75IT 36371 5233
1" LMM-32-E STB-100SR 074-09-3514 3514-2 STB-100SF FC100IT 36372 5234

1 1/4" LMM-42-E STB-125SR 074-09-3515 3515-2 STB-125SF FC125IT 36373 5235
1 1/2" LMM-52-E STB-150SR 074-09-3516 3516-2 STB-150SF FC150IT 36374 5236

2" LMM-62-E STB-200SR 074-09-3518 3518-2 STB-200SF FC200IT 36375 5237

4545° WITH MESH, NON-INSULATEDWITH MESH, NON-INSULATED
Conduit Size Remke Appleton (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Pass & Seymour 
Slater/Flexcor (Bryant) Economy Woodhead Thomas & Betts

3/8" LMA-01-E — 074-09-3441 3441-2 ST-4538SF FC38-45 — 5231

1/2" LMA-11-E — 074-09-3442 3442-2 ST-4550SF FC50-45 — 5232
3/4" LMA-21-E — 074-09-3443 3443-2 ST-4575SF FC75-45 — 5233
1" LMA-31-E — 074-09-3444 3444-2 ST-45100SF FC100-45 — 5234

1 1/4" LMA-41-E — 074-09-3445 3445-2 ST-45125SF FC125-45 — 5235
1 1/2" LMA-51-E — 074-09-3446 3446-2 ST-45150SF FC150-45 — 5236

2" LMA-61-E — 074-09-3448 3448-2 ST-45200SF FC200-45 — 5237

9090° WITH MESH, NON-INSULATEDWITH MESH, NON-INSULATED
Conduit Size Remke Appleton (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Pass & Seymour 
Slater/Flexcor (Bryant) Economy Woodhead Thomas & Betts

3/8" LML-01-E — 074-09-3421 3421-2 ST-9038SF FC38-90 — 5231

1/2" LML-11-E — 074-09-3422 3422-2 ST-9050SF FC50-90 — 5232
3/4" LML-21-E — 074-09-3423 3423-2 ST-9075SF FC75-90 — 5233
1" LML-31-E — 074-09-3424 3424-2 ST-90100SF FC100-90 — 5234

1 1/4" LML-41-E — 074-09-3425 3425-2 ST-90125SF FC125-90 — 5235
1 1/2" LML-51-E — 074-09-3426 3426-2 ST-90150SF FC150-90 — 5236

2" LML-61-E — 074-09-3428 3428-2 ST-90200SF FC200-90 — 5237

4545° WITH MESH, INSULATED THROATWITH MESH, INSULATED THROAT
Conduit Size Remke Appleton (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Pass & Seymour 
Slater/Flexcor (Bryant) Economy Woodhead Thomas & Betts

3/8" LMA-02-E STB-4538SR 074-09-3561 3561-2 STB-4538SF FC38-45IT 36442 5231

1/2" LMA-12-E STB-4550SR 074-09-3562 3562-2 STB-4550SF FC50-45IT 36390 5232
3/4" LMA-22-E STB-4575SR 074-09-3563 3563-2 STB-4575SF FC75-45IT 36391 5233
1" LMA-32-E STB-45100SR 074-09-3564 3564-2 STB-45100SF FC100-45IT 36392 5234

1 1/4" LMA-42-E STB-45125SR 074-09-3565 3565-2 STB-45125SF FC125-45IT 36393 5235
1 1/2" LMA-52-E STB-45150SR 074-09-3566 3566-2 STB-45150SF FC150-45IT 36394 5236

2" LMA-62-E STB-45200SR 074-09-3568 3568-2 STB-45200SF FC200-45IT 36395 5237

9090° WITH MESH, INSULATED THROATWITH MESH, INSULATED THROAT
Conduit Size Remke Appleton (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Pass & Seymour 
Slater/Flexcor (Bryant) Economy Woodhead Thomas & Betts

3/8" LML-02-E STB-9038SR 074-09-3541 3541-2 STB-9038SF FC38-90IT 36443 5231

1/2" LML-12-E STB-9050SR 074-09-3542 3542-2 STB-9050SF FC50-90IT 36400 5232
3/4" LML-22-E STB-9075SR 074-09-3543 3543-2 STB-9075SF FC75-90IT 36401 5233
1" LML-32-E STB-90100SR 074-09-3544 3544-2 STB-90100SF FC100-90IT 36402 5234

1 1/4" LML-42-E STB-90125SR 074-09-3545 3545-2 STB-90125SF FC125-90IT 36403 5235
1 1/2" LML-52-E STB-90150SR 074-09-3546 3546-2 STB-90150SF FC150-90IT 36404 5236

2" LML-62-E STB-90200SR 074-09-3548 3548-2 STB-90200SF FC200-90IT 36405 5237

STRAIGHT, INSULATED THROATSTRAIGHT, INSULATED THROAT
Conduit Size Remke Appleton Crouse Hinds O.Z./Gedney (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Midwest Thomas & Betts

3/8" LMM-02 STB-38 LTB38 4Q-38T H0381 3511 LTB-38 5331

1/2" LMM-12 STB-50 LTB50 4Q-50T H0501 3512 LTB-50 5332
3/4" LMM-22 STB-75 LTB75 4Q-75T H0751 3513 LTB-75 5333
1" LMM-32 STB-100 LTB100 4Q-100T H1001 3514 LTB-100 5334

1 1/4" LMM-42 STB-125 LTB125 4Q-125T H1251 3515 LTB-125 5335
1 1/2" LMM-52 STB-150 LTB150 4Q-150T H1501 3516 LTB-150 5336

2" LMM-62 STB-200 LTB200 4Q-200T H2001 3518 LTB-200 5337

4545°, NON-INSULATED, NON-INSULATED
Conduit Size Remke Appleton Crouse Hinds O.Z./Gedney (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Midwest Thomas & Betts

3/8" LMA-01 ST-4538 LT3845 4Q-438 H0384 3441 LT-3845 5241

1/2" LMA-11 ST-4550 LT5045 4Q-450 H0504 3442 LT-5045 5242
3/4" LMA-21 ST-4575 LT7545 4Q-475 H0754 3443 LT-7545 5243
1" LMA-31 ST-45100 LT10045 4Q-4100 H1004 3444 LT-10045 5244

1 1/4" LMA-41 ST-45125 LT12545 4Q-4125 H1254 3445 LT-12545 5245
1 1/2" LMA-51 ST-45150 LT15045 4Q-4150 H1504 3446 LT-15045 5246

2" LMA-61 ST-45200 LT20045 4Q-4200 H2004 3448 LT-20045 5247

4545°, INSULATED THROAT, INSULATED THROAT
Conduit Size Remke Appleton Crouse Hinds O.Z./Gedney (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Midwest Thomas & Betts

3/8" LMA-02 STB-4538 LTB3845 4Q-438T H03841 3561 LTB3845 5341

1/2" LMA-12 STB-4550 LTB5045 4Q-450T H05041 3562 LTB5045 5342
3/4" LMA-22 STB-4575 LTB7545 4Q-475T H07541 3563 LTB7545 5343
1" LMA-32 STB-45100 LTB10045 4Q-4100T H10041 3564 LTB10045 5344

1 1/4" LMA-42 STB-45125 LTB12545 4Q-4125T H12541 3565 LTB12545 5345
1 1/2" LMA-52 STB-45150 LTB15045 4Q-4150T H15041 3566 LTB15045 5346

2" LMA-62 STB-45200 LTB20045 4Q-4200T H20041 3568 LTB20045 5347

9090°, NON-INSULATED, NON-INSULATED
Conduit Size Remke Appleton Crouse Hinds O.Z./Gedney (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Midwest Thomas & Betts

3/8" LML-01 ST-9038 LT3890 4Q-938 H0389 3421 LT-3890 5251

1/2" LML-11 ST-9050 LT5090 4Q-950 H0509 3422 LT-5090 5252
3/4" LML-21 ST-9075 LT7590 4Q-975 H0759 3423 LT-7590 5253
1" LML-31 ST-90100 LT10090 4Q-9100 H1009 3424 LT-10090 5254

1 1/4" LML-41 ST-90125 LT12590 4Q-9125 H1259 3425 LT-12590 5255
1 1/2" LML-51 ST-90150 LT15090 4Q-9150 H1509 3426 LT-15090 5256

2" LML-61 ST-90200 LT20090 4Q-9200 H2009 3428 LT-20090 5257

9090°, INSULATED THROAT, INSULATED THROAT
Conduit Size Remke Appleton Crouse Hinds O.Z./Gedney (Hubbell) 

Kellems Raco Midwest Thomas & Betts

3/8" LML-02 STB-9038 LTB3890 4Q-938T H03891 3541 LTB-3890 5351

1/2" LML-12 STB-9050 LTB5090 4Q-950T H05091 3542 LTB-5090 5352
3/4" LML-22 STB-9075 LTB7590 4Q-975T H07591 3543 LTB-7590 5353
1" LML-32 STB-90100 LTB10090 4Q-9100T H10091 3544 LTB-10090 5354

1 1/4" LML-42 STB-90125 LTB12590 4Q-9125T H12591 3545 LTB-12590 5355
1 1/2" LML-52 STB-90150 LTB15090 4Q-9150T H15091 3546 LTB-15090 5356

2" LML-62 STB-90200 LTB20090 4Q-9200T H20091 3548 LTB-20090 5357

LIQUA-SEAL® CONNECTORS CROSS REFERENCE LIQUA-SEAL® CONNECTORS CROSS REFERENCE
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WATERTIGHT CONDUIT HUBSWATERTIGHT CONDUIT HUBS
Hub Size Remke Bridgeport Appleton O.Z./Gedney Myers Thomas & Betts

1/2" WH-1 151-DC HUB-50 CH-50 ST-1 H050

3/4" WH-2 152-DC HUB-75 CH-75 ST-2 H075

1" WH-3 153-DC HUB-100 CH-100 ST-3 H100

1 1/4" WH-4 154-DC HUB-125 CH-125 ST-4 H125

1 1/2" WH-5 155-DC HUB-150 CH-150 ST-5 H150

2" WH-6 156-DC HUB-200 CH-200 ST-6 H200

2 1/2" WH-7 157-DC HUB-250 CH-250 ST-7 H250

3" WH-8 158-DC HUB-300 CH-300 ST-8 H300

3 1/2" WH-9 159-DC HUB-350 CH-350 ST-9 H350

4" WH-10 160-DC HUB-400 CH-400 ST-10 H400

1/2" WH-1-G — — — STG-1 —

3/4" WH-2-G — — — STG-2 —

1" WH-3-G — — — STG-3 —

1 1/4" WH-4-G — — — STG-4 —

1 1/2" WH-5-G — — — STG-5 —

2" WH-6-G — — — STG-6 —

WH SERIES CONDUIT HUBS AND ALUMINUM  
LIQUIDTIGHT PRODUCTS CROSS REFERENCE STANDARD SUPPORT GRIPS, CLOSED MESH—DOUBLE EYE—SINGLE WEAVESTANDARD SUPPORT GRIPS, CLOSED MESH—DOUBLE EYE—SINGLE WEAVE

Cable Range Remke (Bryant) Economy Pass & Seymour  
Slater/Flexcor (Hubbell) Kellems Woodhead

.50 – 0.62 2201-001R SPC050-DE FC050-UU 022-01-001 35001

.63 – 0.74 2201-002R SPC062-DE FC062-UU 022-01-002 35002

.75 – 0.99 2201-003R SPC075-DE FC075-UU 022-01-003 35003

1.00 – 1.24 2201-004R SPC100-DE FC100-UU 022-01-005 35004

1.25 – 1.49 2201-005R SPC125-DE FC125-UU 022-01-006 35005

1.50 – 1.74 2201-006R SPC150-DE FC150-UU 022-01-007 35006

1.75 – 1.99 2201-007R SPC175-DE FC175-UU 022-01-008 35007

2.00 – 2.49 2201-008R SPC200-DE FC200-UU 022-01-009 35008

2.50 – 2.99 2201-009R SPC250-DE FC250-UU 022-01-010 35009

3.00 – 3.49 2201-010R SPC300-DE FC300-UU 022-01-011 35010

3.50 – 3.99 2201-011R SPC350-DE FC350-UU 022-01-012 35011

STANDARD SUPPORT GRIPS, CLOSED MESH—SINGLE EYE—SINGLE WEAVESTANDARD SUPPORT GRIPS, CLOSED MESH—SINGLE EYE—SINGLE WEAVE

Cable Range Remke (Bryant) Economy Pass & Seymour  
Slater/Flexcor (Hubbell) Kellems Woodhead

.50 – 0.62 2201-013R SPC050-U FC050-U 022-01-013 35030

.63 – 0.74 2201-014R SPC062-U FC062-U 022-01-014 35031

.75 – 0.99 2201-015R SPC075-U FC075-U 022-01-015 35032

1.00 – 1.24 2201-016R SPC100-U FC100-U 022-01-017 35033

1.25 – 1.49 2201-017R SPC125-U FC125-U 022-01-018 35034

1.50 – 1.74 2201-018R SPC150-U FC150-U 022-01-019 35035

1.75 – 1.99 2201-019R SPC175-U FC175-U 022-01-020 35036

2.00 – 2.49 2201-020R SPC200-U FC200-U 022-01-021 35037

2.50 – 2.99 2201-021R SPC250-U FC250-U 022-01-022 35038

3.00 – 3.49 2201-022R SPC300-U FC300-U 022-01-023 35039

3.50 – 3.99 2201-023R SPC350-U FC350-U 022-01-024 35040

WIDE RANGE STRAIN RELIEF GRIPS, NON-INSULATED-NPT THREADWIDE RANGE STRAIN RELIEF GRIPS, NON-INSULATED-NPT THREAD

Cable Range Remke (Bryant) Economy Pass & Seymour  
Slater/Flexcor (Hubbell) Kellems Woodhead

.22 – 0.32 7303-001R BDSR25 BOX22 073-03-1200 —

.30 – 0.43 7303-002R BDSR37 BOX30 073-03-1201 —

.40 – 0.54 7303-003R BDSR50 BOX40 073-03-1202 —

.52 – 0.73 7303-004R BDSR62 BOX52 073-03-1203 —

.70 – 0.97 7303-005R BDSR87 BOX70 073-03-1204 —

.94 – 1.25 7303-006R BDSR100 BOX94 073-03-1205 —

WIDE RANGE STRAIN RELIEF GRIPS, INSULATED BUSHING-NPS THREADWIDE RANGE STRAIN RELIEF GRIPS, INSULATED BUSHING-NPS THREAD

Cable Range Remke (Bryant) Economy Pass & Seymour  
Slater/Flexcor (Hubbell) Kellems Woodhead

.22 – 0.32 7303-008R BDSR25-B BOX22 073-03-1206 36501

.30 – 0.43 7303-009R BDSR37-B BOX30 073-03-1207 36503

.40 – 0.54 7303-010R BDSR-50-B BOX40 073-03-1208 36505

.52 – 0.73 7303-011R BDSR-62-B BOX52 073-03-1209 36508

.70 – 0.97 7303-012R BDSR-87-B BOX70 073-03-1210 36512

.94 – 1.25 7303-013R BDSR-118-B BOX94 073-03-1211 36515

1.20 – 1.5 7303-014R BDSR-125-B BOX120 073-03-1212 36516

1.40 – 1.75 7303-015R BDSR-150-B BOX140 073-03-1213 36517

1.62 – 2.00 7303-016R BDSR-175-B — 073-03-1214 36518

2.00 – 2.45 7303-017R BDSR-200-B — 073-03-1215 36519

WIRE MESH PRODUCTS CROSS REFERENCE
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WIRE MESH PRODUCTS CROSS REFERENCE
BUS DROP GRIPS, SINGLE EYE—WIDE RANGEBUS DROP GRIPS, SINGLE EYE—WIDE RANGE

Cable Range Remke (Bryant) Economy Pass & Seymour  
Slater/Flexcor (Hubbell) Kellems Woodhead

.22 – 0.32 7304-001R BDS25-U FC22 073-04-1276 36560

.30 – 0.43 7304-002R BDS37-U FC30 073-04-1277 36562

.41 – 0.56 7304-003R BDS50-U FC40 073-04-1278 36564

.53 – 0.73 7304-004R BDS62-U FC52 073-04-1279 36567

.70 – 0.85 7304-005R BDS75-U FC70 073-04-1280 36569

.82 – 1.00 7304-006R BDS87-U — 073-04-1281 36571

0.96 – 1.25 7304-007R BDS100-U/ FC94 073-04-1282 36574

— — BDS118-U — — —

BUS DROP GRIPS, UNIVERSAL BALE—WIDE RANGEBUS DROP GRIPS, UNIVERSAL BALE—WIDE RANGE

Cable Range Remke (Bryant) Economy Pass & Seymour  
Slater/Flexcor (Hubbell) Kellems Woodhead

.22 – 0.32 7304-009R BDS25-H FC22-LB 073-04-1283 36580

.30 – 0.43 7304-010R BDS37-H FC30-LB 073-04-1284 36582

.41 – 0.56 7304-011R BDS50-H FC40-LB 073-04-1285 36584

.53 – 0.73 7304-012R BDS62-H FC52-LB 073-04-1286 36587

.70 – 0.85 7304-013R BDS75-H FC70-LB 073-04-1287 36589

.82 – 1.00 7304-014R BDS87-H — 073-04-1288 36591

.96 – 1.25 7304-015R BDS100-H FC94-LB 073-04-1289 36594

— — BDS118-H — — —

BUS DROP SAFETY SPRINGSBUS DROP SAFETY SPRINGS

Description Remke (Bryant) Economy Pass & Seymour  
Slater/Flexcor (Hubbell) Kellems Woodhead

40 Lb. Spring 203-02-001 S-40 203-02-001 203-02-001 36237

80 Lb. Spring 203-02-002 S-80 203-02-002 203-02-002 36238


